in accordance with the provisions of Section 124 except that the Village
may in times of severe financial pressure require that compensatory
time in lieu of overtime pay be taken to the fullest extent permitted
under the Fair Labor Standards Act

No police officers shall be allowed to accumulate over one hundred

forty four 144 hours of compensatory time without written permission
of the Village Manager Any compensatory time over one hundred forty
four 144 hours shall be paid at a rate of one and one half 1 1 2 for

each hour over one hundred forty four 144 except upon written request
of the employee and permission of the Village Manager

Compensatory time accrued must be used within a 12 month

period of when it was earned Upon separation either through
termination or retirement the employee will be compensated for the

amount of compensation time accrued up to the one hundred forty four

144 hour limit In the event the employee does not utilize compensatory
time in a timely fashion due to work requirements beyond the employee s

control the employee may request in writing a continuation of accrual

from the Village Manager

Section 12 7 Court Time